

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

IA 2/2006 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)No(s).3835/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/04/2005 in ITR No. 71/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MEERUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTODIRJO EDWARD SUMIDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies

Date: 18/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shweta Garg,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay of 24 days in filing spare copy is condoned.

Notice be issued immediately.

List the matter on 14th August, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG