

tITEM NO.86 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION IIIA
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14994/2007

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC AGENT OF WIJSMULLAR SALVAGE B.V. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Jai,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vivek Kishore,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the respondent that in SLP itself some pages are missing. On verification it is found that pagination is not proper and page No. 1 to 9 does not tally with the typed pages. Page No. 26 to 29 are missing in SLP. It is also pointed out that some annexures are also missing and similarly some facts in synopsis and list of dates are also not proper.

In view of the above facts petitioner is directed to rectify the pages before 14.3.2008. Respondent may file affidavit before 16.4.2008.

List the matter on 16.4.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar