

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 14273-14274/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2007 in ITR No. 23/2001 & ITR
No. 101/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MEERUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ONGC, DEHRADUN

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1-2 - c/delay in filing SLP , c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.
Mrs. Lakshmi Iyengar, Adv.
Mr. Kulbharat, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) Nos.11923-11924/2004.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS