

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3835/2006

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MEERUT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARTODIRJO EDWARD SUMIDI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing the spare copies

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. P.S. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In spite of order of last chance petitioner has not filed process fee and spare copy to issue fresh notice to respondent. Hence, place the matter before the Hon. Judge in Chamber with office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.P. BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK