

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6104/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2005 in TC No. 117/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. FAIRHURST Respondent(s)

With SLP(C) No. 3835, 6105, 6096, 6098, 6099, 6102, 6103, 7485
& 9005/2006
(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted for the purpose,
needful has not been done.

Four weeks' further time as prayed for by learned
counsel for the petitioner is granted to comply with the
office report failing which the special leave petition shall
stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master